## Edgar Filing: HCI Group, Inc. - Form 4

HCI Group, Form 4 January 19, <b>FORN</b> Check t if no lor subject Section Form 4 Form 5 obligati may cor <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	2016 <b>A 4</b> UNITED his box nger to 16. or STATEN Filed pur Section 17(	<b>AENT O</b> rsuant to a (a) of the	Wa F CHAN Section 1 Public U	n <b>GES IN</b> NGES IN SECUI 16(a) of th Utility Hol	h, D.C. 2 BENEI RITIES he Secur Iding Co	0549 FICL	<b>AL OWN</b> Exchange	OMMISSION ERSHIP OF Act of 1934, 1935 or Section	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hour response	•		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person _ 2. Is   Patel Paresh Symbol				er Name <b>an</b> roup, Inc.		or Trad	0	5. Relationship of I Issuer	p of Reporting Person(s) to			
(Last) 5300 W. C STREET, S		Middle)	3. Date of	of Earliest T Day/Year)		1	-	_X Director _X Officer (give to below)		Owner er (specify		
				onth/Day/Year) Applicable _X_Form				Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M	or Joint/Group Filing(Check ne) d by One Reporting Person l by More than One Reporting			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-J	Derivativ	e Secu		ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	lv Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)			3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) Transaction Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8) (A) or				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Common stock (1)	01/15/2016			P	900	(D) A	Price \$ 30.3489 (2)	154,839	D			
Common Stock (1)	01/15/2016			Р	100	А	\$ 31.45	154,939	D			
Common stock								34,000	Ι	IRA		
Common stock								400,000 <u>(3)</u> (4)	D			
Common stock								284,000	D <u>(5)</u>			

### Edgar Filing: HCI Group, Inc. - Form 4

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

er

#### Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	4. Transacti	5. orNumber	6. Date Exer Expiration D		7. Title and A Underlying S		8. Price Deriva
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of		any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	of Derivative	(Month/Day,	/Year)	(Instr. 3 and	4)	Securit (Instr. :
(110410)	Derivative Security		(111011111224), 1041)	(insur o)	Securities					(insur
	Security				Acquired (A) or					
					Disposed of (D)					
					(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)					
									Amount	
						Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	or Number	
				Code V	(A) (D)				of Shares	
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (6)	\$ 2.5					(7)	09/05/2017	Common	60,000	

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
reporting officer tunio ( read officer	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Othe				
Patel Paresh 5300 W. CYPRESS STREET SUITE 100 TAMPA, FL 33607	Х		Chief Executive Officer					
Signatures								
/s/ Cathy J. Welch as Attorney-	in-fact fo	or Paresh						

Patel \*\*Signature of Reporting Person

**Explanation of Responses:** 

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v). \*
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Acquired pursuant to a Section 10b5-1 purchase plan adopted by the Reporting Person.
- (2) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$29.95 to \$30.69 per share, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each

01/19/2016

Date

## Edgar Filing: HCI Group, Inc. - Form 4

separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Restricted stock grant of 400,000 shares effective 5/16/2013: Restrictions will lapse: (i) as to 100,000 shares, one year after the closing price of HCI common shares equals or exceeds \$35 per share for 20 consecutive trading days; (ii) as to 100,000 shares, one year after the closing price of HCI common shares equals or exceeds \$50 per share for 20 consecutive trading days; (iii) as to 100,000 shares, one year after the closing price of HCI common shares equals or exceeds \$50 per share for 20 consecutive trading days; (iii) as to 100,000 shares, one year after the closing price of HCI common shares equals or exceeds \$65 per share for 20 consecutive trading days; (iv) as to 100,000 shares, one year after the closing price of HCI common shares equals or exceeds \$65 per share for 20 consecutive trading days; (iv) as to 100,000 shares, one year after the closing price of HCI common shares equals or exceeds \$65 per share for 20 consecutive trading days; (iv) as to 100,000 shares, one year after the closing price of HCI common shares equals or exceeds \$65 per share for 20 consecutive trading days; (iv) as to 100,000 shares, one year after the closing price of HCI common shares equals or exceeds \$65 per share for 20 consecutive trading days; (iv) as to 100,000 shares,

- (3) and the closing piece of HCI common shares equals of exceeds 505 per share for 20 consecutive trading days, (iv) as to 100,000 shares of which restrictions have not lapsed 6 years and one day from grant date will be forfeited. These shares were granted by the Company pursuant to the Company's 2012 Omnibus Incentive Plan and under the terms and conditions of a restricted stock agreement dated 5/16/2013.
- (4) As of the date of this filing, 100,000 shares have vested and 300,000 shares remain subject to restrictions.
- (5) Shares held jointly with spouse.
- (6) The options were granted pursuant to the HCI Group, Inc. 2007 Stock Option and Incentive Plan.
- (7) These options vested and became immediately exercisable upon the fair market value of the Company's Common Stock reaching \$7.50 per share.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.